2022 H.S.A. CURBOROUGH SPRINT WEEK END
Sunday 9th OCTOBER 2022

Class A1 Road going Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

No. Name Car B
1 Andrew Till Ford Fiesta ST Line

C.C.

998

Run 1

Hsa

Class A2 Road going Series Production Cars over 1400cc and upto 2000cc

Ford Mk1 Escort
Renault Clio 172

2 Anthony Bailey
3 Richard Raybould

1998
1998

Class A2.1 Road going Series Production MX5s up to 2000cc

4 Peter Taylor Mazda MXS

1999

Class A4 Road Cars Series Production 4WD any capacity

76  Phil Darbyshire
776  John Denman

Subaru Wrx
Subaru Wrx

Class B2 Road going Specialist cars over 2000cc
6 Anthony Earl Caterham 7 Roadsport
7 Stephen Laing Caterham RS500

Class C1 Modified Series production Cars up to 1400cc

77 Alan Henley Rover Mini

1994t
1994t

1800
1998

1380

Welsh Sprint Hill Cl
Sdcc

Hsa

Owen Sdcc
Owen Sdcc

Has
Hsa

Sdcc / Nsce

Class C2 Modified Cars Series Production over 1400cc up to 2000cc

8 Mel Williams

9 Carl Beamond
10 Michael Harriman
1" Mark Honey

12 Mark Linforth

14 Paul Meadows

Peugeot 205
Renault Clio 172
Renault Clio Mk1
Peugeot 205gti
Ford Escort
Renault Clio 182

Class D Modified Specialist production Cars.
15 John Phelps Westfield Megabusa
715 Adam Phelps Westfield Megabusa
166  Dave Banner Westfield

Class F Hillclimb Super Sports Sports Libre Cars
17 Tom New Norma M20FC
19 lan Medcalf Fiat 500 Special Saloon
717  Duncan Barnes Norma M20FC

Class F1 Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb
20 Jon Goodwin Ferrari Lusso 250GT
21 Pauline Mary Goodwin Ferrari 328
22 Lorraine Hitchman Ferrari F430 F1 Spider
23 Peter Hitchman F430 Coupe Ferrari

24  John Kennedy Ferrari Cali T
25 Steve Nunney Ferrari 348TS
26 Richard Preece Ferrari F360 Modena
27 Dave Snelson Ferrari F430

30 Gary Mullins
31 Anthony Attwood

Ferrari 360 Spider
Ferrari DINO308 GT4

Class H Racing Cars up to 600cc
32 Christopher Guy Jedi Mkiv
732  Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk 4

1900
1998
1998
1905
1998
1900

1441
1441
1600

2000
1380
2000t

3000
3185

4300t
3400
3.6L

36

589
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Wshe
Wshe
Wshe
Wshec
Wshc
Wshc

Hsa Wscc
Hsa Wscc
Hsa Sdcc

Hsa
Has
Hsa

Ferrari Owners Club
Ferrari Owners Club
Ferrar Owners Club

Ferrari Owners Club
Foc

Ferrari Owners Club
Ferrari Owners' Club
Ferrari Owners Club
Ferrari Owner's Club
Ferrari Owners Club

Hsa
Hsa B19 Boc

71.80

72.29
70.29

66.54

7282
77.95

62.64
65.03

68.70

72.81
66.28
67.68
75.42
68.02
65.85

65.42
57.07
65.21

55.58
64.91
57.04

76.84
72.20

75.18
65.34
79.45
70.16
65.23
71.62

60.25
65.77

JuN

Run 2
71.99

73.41
70.24

73.46
78.93

62.77
65.10

70.74
FAIL

67.18
79.55
67.68
65.48

63.97
FAIL
64.49

55.44
65.28
56.73

76.52
71.65

75.54
65.22
78.48
68.52
66.02
69.06

60.50
65.67

~ Award

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

2nd

1st

- 1st

1st

1st

2nd
3rd

1st



‘Class | Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

No.  Name Car c.c.

34 Tony Bonfield Swift FB91 1098 Hsa

36 Antony Wood Force PT Hsa BarcY

38 Gary Hull Fisher Fury 999 Barc Sw Midland

39 Steven Potter Oms 2000M 998 Hsa

40 Andrew Bisping Oms 2000M 998 Wshe

4 Jonathan Gething Oms 2000m 1095 Sdce

42 Martyn Turner Empre Evo 2 998 Sdce

78 Jonny Ogden Yamapin R1 998 Hsa Bugatti Owners

734 Ben Bonfield OMS 2000M 1098 Hsa

736  Robin Wood Force PT Hsa Barc Y
Class J Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

43 Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596 Hsa

44 Ray Rowan Pilbeam MP101 1340 Sdcc

80 Oliver Sammons Beagle MkS 1598 Hsa

Class J1 Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1.1.1994

45 Simon Andrews \fan Diemen RFS0 1600
46 Lindsay Summers Van Diemen Rf85 1600
43 Caroline Ryder Van Deimen RF 86 1600
50 Laurence Marks Van Diemen RF8&4 1600
52 Lee Griffiths Jamun Formula Ford 1600
54 Trevor Willis Van Diemen RF80 1598
56 Richard Weaver Van Diemen RF91 1600
61 Russell Haynes Nike MK8 1600
58 Simon Broadbridge Van Diemen RF87 1600
59 Les Buck Pringett Mistrale 1600
63 Tony Kiss \an Diemen RF87 1600
764  Paul Morcom Van Diemen RF89 1600
65 Carole Nicholls Nike Mark 4 1600
67 Charlie Reilly Van Diemen RF92 1600
745 Bernard Kevill Van Diemen RFS0 1600
746  Sarah Bosworth Van Diemen RF85 1600
748  Alex Coles Van Diemen RF86 1600
64 Rebecca Crocombe Van Diemen RF84 1600
752 Sam Wilson Jamun 1600
754 Richard Summers \an Diemen Rf80 1600
756 Tom Weaver \an Diemen RF91 1600
761  Peter Hannam Nike Mk6 1600
66 David Owen Merlyn Formula Ford Mk11 1598

Class L Racings cars over 2000cc
69 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost+ 1598t
70 Peter Goulding Mygale ff 200 1598t

Class S2 Junior Sprint

71 Morgan Hamer Citroen C2 1400
73 Tom Meredith Mini One 1400
771 Jensen Ker Citroen C2 1400

Class U1 Classic Saloon and Sports Cars built up to 31.12.1975
74 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan+2 1760

Class A3 Road Going Series Production Cars over 2000
79 Dave Tatham Jaguar XJR 4200
777  Pekka Tulokas Mazda MX 5

Best Time of Day 70 Peter Goulding Mygale ff200 53.58secs. (Event 2)

Page 2

Hsa

Hdlcc Hsa

Hsa

Hsa

Mac Barc

Mac

Hdlcc Mac Barc
Pre 94 Ff

Hsa

Hsa Boc Mac Barc
Hsa

Pre-94 Formula Ford
Hsa

Hsa

Hsa

Boc Barc

Hdicc

Barc Sw

Barc

Hdlcc Hsa
Hdlce Mac Barc
Pre 94 Ff

Bristol Motor Club
Hsa

Hsa
Hsa
Hsa

Hsa

Barc Yc Hdlcc

Run 1 Run 2
64.60 63.42
59.00 58.04
74.60 75.60
56.07 56.34
57.52 57.88
56.02 56.02
54.74 5461

56.69 55.79
56.21 56.23
59.86 61.22
64.31 66.33
69.52 69.23
64.76 65.61

66.25 66.97
62.22 62.01

66.34 67.50
64.74

66.86 67.67
66.66 67.46
67.52 66.46
64.61 654.92
74.24 78.96
66.61 67.88
65.22 65.32
64.42 64.03
61.52 61.46
7274 74.30
63.65

63.25 63.75
62.30 63.47
64.31

64.87 65.82
54.18 55.32
54.58 5358
83.15 80.21

84.04 82.15
89.22 85.19
66.33

70.21 70.50
66.71 67.23

SunN

Award

3rd
1st

2nd

1st

2nd

1st

3rd

1st

1st

1st

1st



